

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1066 of 2020****In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4628 of 2019**

=====
PRAVINSINH KHUMANSINH PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR LB DABHI APP(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**Date : 21/01/2020****ORAL ORDER****Notice returnable on 19th February, 2020.**

Learned APP Mr. L.B. Dabhi waives service of
notice for respondent no.1 – State of Gujarat.

Direct service for rest is permitted through
concerned Police Station.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Gautam