

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1066 of 2020

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4628 of 2019

=====

PRAVINSINH KHUMANSINH PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR KUNAL S SHAH(5282) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED THRU CONCERNED POLICE STN for the

Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 26/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the respondent is not present even in the second call.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 16.09.2022.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI