

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1066 of 2020
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION/4628/2019

=====

PRAVINSINH KHUMANSINH PARMAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No.
1,10,11,12,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR KUNAL S SHAH(5282) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PRANAV DHAGAT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED THRU CONCERNED POLICE STATION for the
Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 17/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicant,
stand Over to 30.03.2026.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)